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CHAMPION 20241748 Mallory Myers Licking 81 11 81 11
RESERVE 20203039 Ellly Castello Belmont 69 11 69 11

THIRD 20139227 Rees Toler Gallia 67 9 67 9
FOURTH 20137741 Natilee Noll Noble 42 11 42 11

FIFTH AAA20110526 Ella Pietranton Belmont 31 9 31 9
20140660 Garrett Miley Noble 28 11 28 11
20127901 Delaney Jones Allen 27 2 27 2
20145167 Mallory Peter Defiance 20 7 20 7
20135881 Garrett Bosse Geauga 18 3 18 3
1394660 Sophia Clemons Huron 18 3 18 8

AAA20145152 Kaydence Connolly Champaign 14 5 14 5
20099086 Bryson Jones Allen 14 2 14 2
20149686 Hanna Schroeder Putnam 14 3 14 3

aaa20114890 Khloe Parcels Champaign 12 11 14 13
20120194 Addison Shaeffer Fairfield 11 3 11 3
20090875 Skyler Ward Preble 10 3 10 3

AAA20107533 Rylee Closser Licking 8 3 8 3
AAA20147632 Cole Hilaman Huron 3 2 3 2

19997785 Emma Meek Wood 2 2 2 2
20140658 Isaac Miley Noble 2 2 2 2

AAA20083358 Brianna Foxx Highland 1 1 1 1
20241619 Caroline Winter Pickaway 1 1 1 1

CHAROLAIS
CHAMPION F1317013 Olivia Wood Meigs 75 7 75 7

RESERVE F1308008 Ellis Davis Highland 67 11 67 11
ef1311397 Rees Toler Gallia 40 4 40 4

%CHAROLAIS
CHAMPION RF714473 Gabe Montgomery Licking 94 11 98 13

RESERVE RF714151 Colten Luyster Belmont 72 11 72 11
Rf714646 Zach Kirker Brown 59 7 59 7

ERF714362 Grace Sautter Sandusky 28 13 28 13
RF714591 Wyatt Binckley Licking 23 7 23 7
RF714526 Rylee Bloomfield Crawford 8 5 8 5
RF714455 Abigail Thornton Fairfield 2 2 2 2

Audrey Wurts Clark 2 2 2 2

CHIANINA
CHAMPION P410494 Becca Pullins Meigs 120 11 120 11

RESERVE 408118 Abigail Sharpe Licking 86 11 91 13
THIRD 409410 Mackenzie Neal Preble 78 6 78 6

FOURTH 411197 Pacee Miller Holmes 76 9 76 9
FIFTH 409427 Emma Yochum Highland 57 5 57 5

P409340 Kaylee Jennings Clermont 44 11 46 12
409875 Emily Jones Butler 43 11 47 13

P410562 Garrett Luallen Muskingum 32 9 32 9

P409805 Macy Stanley Ross 29 7 29 7
410626 Darby Ayars Champaign 26 4 26 4
410974 Claire French Huron 25 9 25 9
409289 Grace Almendinger Licking 22 11 22 11
409337 OWEN FENNIG Mercer 20 5 20 5
410420 Garrett Hensel Crawford 20 5 20 5

S409420 Wyatt King Seneca 18 3 18 3
409575 Cole Bromley Muskingum 17 6 17 6
410963 Cole Kleman Putnam 14 11 16 13

408526 Mckenzie Powers Fairfield 11 2 11 2
P407776 Aiden Brinker Coshocton 10 5 10 5
410923 Jared Stottsberry Noble 10 4 10 4

P409034 Emma Arnett Montgomery 9 2 9 2
408526 Layton Immel Tuscarawas 9 5 9 5
410895 Colton Beck Morrow 8 2 8 2

P410464 Weston HaudenschieldHardin 7 5 7 5
P407797 Lillian Wildey Clermont 4 3 4 3
4111382 Ethan Davies Wood 3 3 3 3
410463 Caleb Bame Hancock 2 2 2 2
409527 Luke Kiefer Butler 2 2 2 2
410811 Halee Robinson Athens 2 2 2 2

408180 Hagan Witt Greene 2 2 2 2
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HEREFORD
CHAMPION P44242056 Delaney Chester Warren 140 9 140 9

RESERVE 44281441 Lily Green Erie 92 11 97 13
THIRD 44284454 Andrew Johnson Preble 80 11 84 13

FOURTH 44287664 MASON LOVE Fairfield 75 9 75 9
FIFTH P44254605 Ephraim Fowler Guernsey 68 11 74 13

44267424 MADDOX CUPP Fairfield 58 7 58 7
P44247481 Trevin Redd Wyandot 58 11 60 13
P44300627 Kacey Phillip Portage 55 9 55 9
44270568 Lane Rizor Morrow 55 9 55 9

P44260432 Layton Immel Tuscarawas 44 11 47 13
P44227640 Lane Robinson Noble 40 11 40 11
44265812 JACOB WIECHART Putnam 35 3 35 3

P44288216 Natalie Jagger Morrow 34 11 36 13
44285840 Alexis Watkins Wyandot 29 9 29 9

P44300640 Claire Phillip Portage 26 9 26 9
44278833 Emma Helsinger Preble 25 11 25 11

P44294148 Hayden Smith Holmes 23 3 23 3
44231027 Natalie Jagger Morrow 22 11 23 12

P44252542 Liam Long Marion 19 9 19 9
4428459 Lane Rizor Morrow 19 5 19 5

P44222013 Kristen Rappold Miami 16 9 16 9
P44275649 Aubree Wood Sandusky 16 6 16 6

P44287889 Samantha Wallace Sandusky 14 4 14 4
P44291076 Sawyer Hake Williams 10 5 10 5
P44232615 Annabelle Harris Preble 10 6 10 6
P44284988 Bentlee Clem Clark 8 6 8 6
P44288213 Sawyer Hake Williams 7 5 7 5
P44294177 Sadie Holman Licking 7 3 7 3
P44286988 Grace Conine Hancock 6 3 6 3
44241296 Kinnalee Connolly Champaign 6 3 6 3
44288253 Natalie Jagger Morrow 5 2 5 2
44309592 Kylie Holman Licking 4 3 4 3
44281079 Madison Lewis Ashland 3 1 3 1

P44301370 Carley Campo Ashland 2 2 2 2
44285726 Madison Lewis Ashland 1 1 1 1

HIGH % MAINE-ANJOU
CHAMPION 525103 Evelyn Koehler Fairfield 120 11 129 13

RESERVE 523477 Hannah French Huron 46 11 46 11
520524 Masen Jolliff Hardin 32 11 34 13
520452 Asa Minton Adams 23 11 25 13
522845 Collin Fedderke Henry 19 3 19 3

Shala Graham Licking 19 2 19 2
524040 McKayla Nelson Meigs 18 9 18 9
522825 Weston HaudenschieldHardin 16 5 16 5
522815 Raymond Beneker Butler 15 1 15 1
523118 Caylee Sager Fulton 15 11 15 11
526132 Kaitlynn Baker Wayne 10 4 10 4
523566 Brayden Redd Wyandot 8 6 8 6
525601 Sophia Wilson Clark 7 5 7 5
521475 Cheyenne Anders Knox 5 5 5 5
521182 Darby Ayars Champaign 2 2 2 2

MAINETAINER
CHAMPION 522801 Erin Pope Gallia 93 11 93 11

RESERVE 522809 Hannah Schaub Auglaize 88 5 88 5
THIRD 525964 Mallory Myers Licking 74 11 79 13

FOURTH 522826 Brextyn Grabiel Morrow 71 7 71 7
FIFTH 524511 Corynne Kinney Huron 62 11 62 11

525078 Layne Lassnick Lake 47 4 47 4
521626 Olivia Wood Meigs 47 7 47 7
523619 Tanner Butcher Hardin 43 9 43 9
526641 Hudson Drake Ross 39 6 39 6
524941 Bristol Bates Muskingum 34 4 34 4
523944 Brady Evans Tuscarawas 34 7 34 7
526979 Madison Paden Guernsey 29 7 29 7
526878 Westin Pletcher Morgan 28 11 28 11
526499 Taylor Barton Clinton 22 5 22 5
524513 Cheyenne Baker Preble 20 11 22 13
523851 Austin Huffman Williams 20 7 20 7
522690 Caroline Jackson Hancock 18 4 18 4
525837 Savannah Kinley Wyandot 17 7 17 7
523873 Allison Redick Preble 17 9 17 9
523945 Blaine Evans Tuscarawas 15 4 15 4
526065 Emma Helsinger Preble 11 3 11 3
521537 Cole Hilaman Huron 11 5 11 5
523123 Jorja Morgan Gallia 7 2 7 2
525965 Rylee Closser Licking 5 4 5 4
521831 Kelsie Davis Lorain 3 3 3 3
525117 Samara Alderman Greene 2 1 2 1
525185 Quinn Billenstein Hardin 2 2 2 2
528909 Camdyn Burns Union 2 2 2 2
522590 CASSIDY HARRIS Preble 2 2 2 2
519951 Savannah Cecil Monroe 1 1 1 1



SHORTHORN
CHAMPION 4323193 Brextyn Grabiel Morrow 123 9 123 9

RESERVE 4321734 Logan Schroeder Defiance 99 11 103 13
THIRD x4323190 Reed Schumacher Putnam 73 11 81 13

FOURTH x4318699 KARLY GOETZ Ottawa 60 11 60 11
FIFTH 4326236 Kolten Greenhorn Greene 57 6 57 6

4323187 Skyler Ward Preble 53 5 53 5
4325717 Laine McKenna Licking 43 11 43 11
4325019 Micah Nethers Licking 39 11 39 11
x4332423 Brock Fox Seneca 37 11 37 11
x4318198 Erika Scott Portage 31 9 31 9
4327203 Micah Nethers Licking 24 9 24 9
4320932 Paige Biglin Erie 19 11 19 11
x4309413 Joshua Blakeman Jackson 17 7 17 7
x4319439 Joshua Blakeman Jackson 16 5 16 5
x4321050 Claire Schroeder Preble 15 6 15 6
x4322980 Mesa Beiser Preble 14 7 14 7
X4324833 Addison Campbell Preble 13 3 13 3
4319891 Porter Beck Morrow 11 11 13 13
x4329257 Harlan Fulton Miami 10 4 10 4

x4325875 Sydnee Hawkins Greene 9 3 9 3
x4317934 Wyatt Luallen Muskingum 8 4 8 4
x4322592 Eliana Layton Licking 7 2 7 2
x4328548 Justin Grandstaff Licking 5 2 5 2
4319003 Gage Farrar Jackson 4 3 4 3
x4323782 Zane Boggs Franklin 2 2 2 2
x4325992 Sadie Cummons Gallia 2 2 2 2
4330316 Reagan Farrar Jackson 2 2 2 2
x4324266 Brice Martin Huron 2 2 2 2

SHORTHORN PLUS
CHAMPION xAR4328547 Ella Reed Fairfield 144 11 151 13

RESERVE AR4329958 Ella Forni Licking 103 11 115 13
THIRD xAR4322494 Harrison Sutphen Muskingum 67 11 74 13

FOURTH xAR4329035 Caiden Daugherty Morrow 54 11 59 13
FIFTH xAR4326859 Amanda Annett Knox 49 4 49 4

xAR4331043 Hunter Shumaker Clinton 34 11 34 11
AR4326230 Wyatt Binckley Licking 32 11 32 11
xAR4326775 Garrett Reusch Medina 31 11 34 13
xAR4326030 Tyler Dahse Gallia 30 5 30 5
xAR4326777 Lauren Heimerl Licking 28 7 28 7
xAR4326981 Nathan Miller Erie 26 10 26 10
xAR4328602 Erika Scott Portage 24 7 24 7
AR4330317 Reagan Farrar Jackson 22 11 22 11
AR4327093 McKala Grauel Morrow 21 3 21 3
AR4325744 Emma McLaughlin Monroe 12 2 12 2
xAR4323195 Jozie Beiser Preble 10 9 10 9
XAR4326976 Piper Campbell Preble 8 2 8 2
Xar4325815 Cole Hilaman Huron 8 2 8 2
xAR4327074 Emma Arnett Montgomery 7 7 7 7
xAR4329735 Kaysie Healy Geauga 7 7 7 7
xAR4319001 Kaleb Seckel Marion 7 7 7 7
AR4319374 Caroline Winter Pickaway 6 3 6 3
xAR4330269 Katie Smith Miami 5 4 5 4
xAR4329213 John Goebel Williams 4 2 4 2
xAR4320933 Nathan Miller Erie 2 2 2 2



PUREBRED SIMMENTAL
CHAMPION 3931998 Matthew Koverman Scioto 122 9 122 9

RESERVE 3930874 McKalynne Helmke Tuscarawas 71 11 82 13
RESERVE 3935380 Payton Shepard Henry 71 11 75 13

3900733 McKala Grauel Morrow 37 5 37 5
3965861 Aly Simpson Adams 36 11 36 11
3998238 Hudson Drake Ross 35 3 35 3
3928989 Charlie Bauer Champaign 34 11 34 11
3880647 Mackenzie Neal Preble 20 2 20 2
3924472 Emma Grimwood Ashland 17 11 18 12
3963164 Garrett Bosse Geauga 8 3 8 3
3916705 Lane Rizor Morrow 8 4 8 4
3942677 Colton Beck Morrow 6 4 6 4
3947982 Alayna Grafft Butler 6 3 6 3

3963625 Drew Lindsey Lorain 6 6 6 6
3916705 Lane Rizor Morrow 4 2 4 2
3963621 Olivia Wood Meigs 4 3 4 3
3940886 Jillian Brown Monroe 2 2 2 2
3885357 Ella Grimwood Ashland 1 1 1 1

% SIMMENTAL
CHAMPION 394947 Rees Toler Gallia 70 9 70 9

RESERVE 3952136 Guy Calaway Meigs 50 11 50 11
THIRD 3942731 Caylee Sager Fulton 43 11 43 11

FOURTH 3956776 Brooke Stottsberry Noble 36 11 36 11
FIFTH 3944468 Kesselyn Bigley Washington 35 9 35 9

3928001 Taylor Poff Geauga 34 3 34 3
3961255 Tyler Dahse Gallia 33 7 33 7
3954205 Barrett Evans Tuscarawas 30 9 30 9
3937484 Collin Fedderke Henry 29 5 29 5
3898128 Delaney Chester Warren 28 6 28 6
3940832 OWEN FENNIG Mercer 24 5 24 5
3955993 Caden McLaughlin Monroe 22 5 22 5
3975035 Sydney Mazey Wood 21 5 21 5
3962317 Abby Wolbaugh Wayne 20 11 22 13
3959964 Hayden Williams Richland 20 5 20 5
3978027 Mackenzie Neal Preble 19 4 19 4
4003277 Kendall Davies Wood 17 3 17 3
3955759 Ella Grimwood Ashland 16 11 16 11
3955739 Montana Hulsmeyer Allen 14 2 14 2
3925115 Charlie Bauer Champaign 11 3 11 3
3885365 Nathan Videkovich Pickaway 11 5 11 5
3967914 Michaela HaudenschieldHardin 10 5 10 5
3889998 Lauren Schulte Putnam 10 5 10 5

3964364 Logan Kremer Butler 9 6 9 6
3984883 Layton Immel Tuscarawas 8 6 8 6
3956539 Emma McLaughlin Monroe 8 5 8 5
3955377 Kaitlyn Barga Morrow 7 2 7 2
3956157 Emma Arnett Montgomery 5 3 5 3
3975031 Audrey Wurts Clark 3 2 3 2
3952128 Ava Baker Henry 2 2 2 2
3919209 Jillian Brown Monroe 2 2 2 2
3994290 Bailey Knoble Lorain 2 2 2 2
3946147 Porter Beck Morrow 1 1 1 1
3950492 Lydia Dibert Champaign 1 1 1 1



HIGH % AOB
CHAMPION 522827 Hannah Schaub Auglaize 70 5 70 5

RESERVE 526085 Jack McDaniel Champaign 57 7 57 7
523445 John Goebel Williams 39 11 41 13

p409287 McKalynne Helmke Tuscarawas 39 11 41 13
470426 Jenna Young Harrison 38 3 38 3

4436187 Adeline Sorgen Van Wert 31 11 33 13
522829 Layelle Coulson Hardin 22 3 22 3
409342 Luke Jennings Clermont 11 7 11 7

44261289 Johanna Blaich Preble 10 8 10 8
523283 NAOMI FENNIG Mercer 10 5 10 5

P409829 Carter Welty Hancock 8 7 8 7
44294947 Jacob Hiles Pickaway 4 4 4 4
525742 Taylor Krempasky Clark 4 2 4 2
522504 Luke Wilson Clark 4 2 4 2
519952 Savannah Cecil Monroe 1 1 1 1

LOW % AOB
CHAMPION LFF2400371 D'lelah Laber Highland 122 11 125 13

RESERVE 408198 Tucker Shepard Henry 70 11 70 11

3947983 Emma Grafft Butler 17 5 17 5
409417 Garrett Hensel Crawford 12 8 12 8
523945 Blaine Evans Tuscarawas 11 5 11 5
409463 McKala Grauel Morrow 11 2 11 2

3898980 Gus Wilt Fayette 11 6 11 6
P410433 Gannon Arnett Champaign 9 4 9 4

LFF2376358 Elijah Wright Perry 8 6 8 6
410530 Paige Vehrs Wyandot 3 2 3 2

CROSSBRED
CHAMPION Riley Berger Coshocton 98 11 107 13

RESERVE Grace Almendinger Licking 96 11 106 13
THIRD Rylan Luyster Belmont 93 11 93 11

FOURTH Elizabeth Gibson Perry 87 11 97 13
FIFTH Mackenzie Bromley Muskingum 84 11 94 13
SIXTH Montana Hulsmeyer Allen 82 5 82 5

SEVENTH Colton Beck Morrow 80 11 80 11
EIGHTH Payton Stover Richland 75 11 75 11

NINTH Luke Lukowski Stark 74 11 81 13
TENTH Piper Shepard Henry 73 11 73 11

Avery Sautter Sandusky 66 11 72 13
Payton Walker Stark 64 11 70 13
Breanna Reynolds Perry 60 11 64 13
Bryson Jones Allen 56 5 56 5
Casen Holton Licking 54 9 54 9
Addiston (Girdy) Vetter Defiance 51 9 51 9
Cade Newland Meigs 49 11 49 11
Colton Boyer Ashland 44 5 44 5
Cj Reed Wayne 44 7 44 7
Gannon Arnett Champaign 42 5 42 5
John Goebel Williams 41 9 41 9
Makayla Creasap Morrow 40 11 42 13
Hanna Schroeder Putnam 40 5 40 5
Hayden Shumaker Clinton 40 7 40 7
McClain Burns Union 36 4 36 4
Amos Sloan Williams 35 11 35 11
Claire Kramer Hancock 33 5 33 5
Cole Bromley Muskingum 30 7 30 7
Emma Helsinger Preble 30 6 30 6

Kiersten Vetter Defiance 30 6 30 6



Luke Wilson Clark 28 4 28 4
Garrett Hensel Crawford 26 7 26 7
Matthew Bame Hancock 25 5 25 5
Colby Hoffman Union 25 4 25 4
Emma Miller Champaign 24 6 24 6
Jaycee Reed Wayne 23 6 23 6
Delaney Moore Fairfield 21 4 21 4
Marshall Capps Allen 16 2 16 2
Aiden Brinker Coshocton 14 2 14 2
Layne Lassnick Lake 14 2 14 2
Afton Douglas Mahoning 13 9 13 9
Wyatt Fliger Ashland 13 7 13 7
Calli Geller Licking 13 4 13 4
Danae Shaw Perry 12 3 12 3
Caleb Bame Hancock 11 5 11 5
Addison McGuire Knox 11 5 11 5
Brade Wright Perry 11 4 11 4
Jorja Morgan Gallia 10 1 10 1
Addison Shaeffer Fairfield 10 2 10 2
Cain Sullivan Hardin 10 5 10 5
Zoey Douglas Mahoning 9 7 9 7
Holly Barga Morrow 8 2 8 2
Lucy Smith Morrow 8 1 8 1
Delaney Dudte Wayne 7 2 7 2
Paige Gehret Darke 7 1 7 1
Wyatt James Ashland 7 1 7 1
Savannah Kinley Wyandot 7 2 7 2
Sydney Mazey Wood 7 2 7 2
Colton Schroeder Preble 7 4 7 4
Owen Stingley Warren 7 6 7 6

Connor Yochum Highland 7 2 7 2
Darby Ayars Champaign 6 2 6 2
Wyatt Binckley Licking 6 2 6 2
Garrett Bosse Geauga 6 2 6 2
Elijah Wright Perry 6 2 6 2
Laney Young Sandusky 6 2 6 2
Adreanna Blanton Hancock 5 1 5 1
Haley Dean Clinton 5 1 5 1
Taylor Michel Huron 5 2 5 2
Paige Vehrs Wyandot 5 3 5 3
Leeann Walker Stark 5 4 5 4
Hannah Creasap Knox 4 2 4 2
Emma Arnett Montgomery 3 1 3 1
Ava Dagger Champaign 3 2 3 2
Emalee Spence Champaign 3 2 3 2
Logan Bowcott Gallia 2 2 2 2
Makayla Vest Perry 2 2 2 2
Audrey Wurts Clark 2 2 2 2



MARKET ANIMALS

MARKET HEIFERS
CHAMPION Haley Dean Clinton 182 11 194 13

RESERVE Caiden Daugherty Morrow 97 11 109 13
THIRD Rylan Luyster Belmont 93 11 93 11

FOURTH Kylee Bloomfield Crawford 85 11 85 11
FIFTH Josie Bowcott Gallia 79 11 86 13
FIFTH Paige Gehret Darke 79 11 79 11
SIXTH Austin Sutherly Clark 76 6 76 6

SEVENTH Luke Fulton Miami 67 7 67 7
EIGHTH Colby Hoffman Union 64 7 64 7

NINTH Brade Wright Perry 62 11 68 13
NINTH Marshall Capps Allen 62 9 62 9
NINTH Jack Stingley Warren 62 11 62 11
TENTH Easton Sautter Wood 59 11 64 13
TENTH Lucy Smith Morrow 59 11 59 11

In Loving Memory of OwenFeichtner Huron 54 11 58 13
Halee Robinson Athens 52 7 52 7
Brock Perry Ottawa 49 11 52 13
Audrey French Huron 45 7 45 7
Brooklyn Conrad Butler 36 9 36 9
Jarrett Trausch Williams 27 9 27 9
Hailei Jenkins Champaign 26 6 26 6
Jack Stover Richland 24 5 24 5
Jaycee Reed Wayne 22 4 22 4
Lillian Wildey Clermont 21 3 21 3
Katelyn Boles Clark 20 7 20 7
Melanie Bowen Wyandot 19 10 19 10
Wyatt Osborn Highland 19 3 19 3

Calli Geller Licking 17 4 17 4
Amos Sloan Williams 17 7 17 7
Kiersten Vetter Defiance 15 2 15 2
Emma Arnett Montgomery 14 2 14 2
Molly Brodman Wyandot 14 4 14 4
Cole Hilaman Huron 12 2 12 2
Samara Alderman Greene 10 7 10 7
Colton Boyer Ashland 10 2 10 2
Grace Conine Hancock 10 3 10 3
Parker Dean Clinton 10 7 10 7
Aly Simpson Adams 10 2 10 2
Sophia Wilson Clark 10 2 10 2
Olivia Grubb Columbiana 8 2 8 2
Danae Shaw Perry 8 4 8 4

Camdyn Burns Union 6 2 6 2
Wyatt King Seneca 6 1 6 1
Luke Kiefer Butler 5 3 5 3
Kyleigh VanDyne Clark 5 5 5 5

Lillian Wildey Clermont 5 4 5 4
Ava Dagger Champaign 4 2 4 2
Audrey Wurts Clark 4 2 4 2
Casey Leach Hocking 3 1 3 1

Kelsie Davis Lorain 2 2 2 2
Emalee Spence Champaign 2 2 2 2
Adreanna Blanton Hancock 1 1 1 1
Arden McGuire Champaign 1 1 1 1
MASON ROUSH Gallia 1 1 1 1



ANGUS
CHAMPION 20195635 Macie Riley Fayette 118 11 124 13

RESERVE AAA20193030 Madison Paden Guernsey 114 9 114 9
20238904 Alex Meyer Mercer 57 10 57 10

AAA20192740 Addy Brenner Stark 11 6 11 6
AAA20107534 Rylee Closser Licking 5 4 5 4

20113472 Paige Lucic Geauga 5 3 5 3

CHAROLAIS

CHAMPION EMP4257 Trenton Braska Richland 145 9 145 9
RESERVE P1333534 Kendra Marty Wayne 104 11 104 11

EMP4407 Jorja Morgan Gallia 78 9 78 9
MP4307 Asher Conley Scioto 43 8 43 8
P4368 Logan Brinker Wood 29 11 31 13

Kale Weadick Preble 18 3 18 3

MP4406 Blake Osborn Highland 14 3 14 3
MP4306 Addy Brenner Stark 10 4 10 4

Quinn Billenstein Hardin 8 2 8 2
MP4357 Hailei Jenkins Champaign 4 2 4 2

Emmy Jones Columbiana 4 2 4 2
MP4367 Austin Kizer Champaign 3 1 3 1
mp4185 Porter Smith Perry 3 3 3 3

EMP4315 Andrew Flax Clark 2 2 2 2

CHIANINA
CHAMPION 410587 Alicia Graham Licking 162 11 162 11

RESERVE 411390 Beau Johnson Gallia 135 11 135 11
THIRD P410138 Tanner Butcher Hardin 95 10 95 10

FOURTH 410588 Annistyn Oszust Tuscarawas 82 7 82 7
FIFTH 409626 Karissa Treadway Warren 71 11 77 13

410961 Avery Flax Clark 70 11 75 13
410636 Macie Riley Fayette 64 11 68 12

P410655 Alexis Perry Ottawa 57 11 62 13
410940 MASON POWELL Morrow 54 11 54 11
411221 Harper Robbins Pike 46 7 46 7

Trayden Schumacher Richland 41 6 41 6
410985 Olivia Jones Allen 36 3 36 3
410596 Sydney Kleman Putnam 34 11 34 11

Logan Burtchin Wood 31 9 31 9
410383 Rees Toler Gallia 31 4 31 4

p409574 Wyatt Conrad Butler 30 9 30 9
P409591 Erika Grum Licking 30 10 30 10
P410251 Shayla Sancic Stark 28 3 28 3
P410204 Branden Minges Butler 23 4 23 4
D410585 Garrett Reusch Medina 23 11 23 11
P410899 Jarrett Trausch Williams 19 9 19 9
411279 Carly Leach Hocking 14 3 14 3

P411462 Samantha Tubbs Columbiana 14 2 14 2
4111134 Leeann Walker Stark 14 11 14 11
P409901 Walker Wiley Morrow 14 4 14 4

Brock Cole Preble 12 4 12 4
Kamree Frey Wyandot 11 2 11 2

410967 Sydney Kleman Putnam 8 2 8 2
410918 Maria McIntosh Champaign 7 6 7 6

P409619 Lance Reitzel Williams 7 2 7 2
p410526 Calvin Trigg Franklin 6 1 6 1
P410970 Daisy Bockmore Lorain 3 1 3 1
411284 Brayten Stuart Ashland 2 1 2 1
411884 Beckett Strong Perry 1 1 1 1

HEREFORD
CHAMPION P44293307 Reid Bishop Clark 148 11 158 13

RESERVE 44278835 Paige Lee Preble 116 11 116 11
P44301410 Trevin Redd Wyandot 115 11 115 11
P44283173 Cayden Wood Sandusky 78 11 83 13
44280049 Annabelle Johnson Preble 49 11 51 13
44312029 Mason Love Fairfield 42 3 42 3
44293685 Johanna Blaich Preble 38 11 40 13
44290792 Erica Nerderman Preble 32 11 34 13

P44248393 Cayden Wood Sandusky 21 8 21 8
P44301352 Riley Campo Ashland 5 2 5 2
P44273521 Landyn Scheetz Stark 5 2 5 2



MAINE-ANJOU
CHAMPION 526534 Karissa Treadway Warren 136 11 148 13

RESERVE 526099 Henleigh Painter Licking 119 11 119 11
THIRD 522635 Jayla Ricer Pike 117 11 127 13

FOURTH 526043 Hannah Randolph Jefferson 106 11 115 13
FIFTH 525961 James Myers Licking 85 11 95 13

524991 Kendall Bishop Clark 78 11 78 11
526062 CASSIDY HARRIS Preble 76 11 85 13
526837 Russell Fox Seneca 59 11 59 11
526054 Emily Scott Portage 59 11 59 11
523889 Trenton Vetter Defiance 43 8 43 8
523406 Jasie Sarver Preble 40 11 40 11
522781 Kaden Gardner Preble 33 11 35 13
525392 Jake Kramer Hancock 33 5 33 5
523763 Maria DiCesare Lorain 31 9 31 9
524674 Riley Burtchin Wood 30 11 31 12
523230 Landyn Scheetz Stark 28 8 28 8
526721 Dylan Swinehart Sandusky 28 5 28 5
525390 Kylee Gibbons Belmont 27 5 27 5
523761 Peyton Pickering Huron 24 9 24 9
529102 Gavin Richards Wood 24 3 24 3
528849 Ethan Staley Richland 24 3 24 3
525589 Owen Davis Lorain 21 5 21 5
525207 Cheyenne Mendenhall Greene 21 7 21 7
527447 Grace Bok Defiance 17 5 17 5
525588 Kelsie Davis Lorain 13 8 13 8
526349 Addison Moran Adams 11 3 11 3
523137 Allison Redick Preble 11 7 11 7
523246 Jozie Beiser Preble 10 3 10 3

Victoria Hiler Crawford 10 6 10 6
523590 Porter Beck Morrow 8 2 8 2

523783 Ella Pietranton Belmont 8 2 8 2
524397 Kimber Cook Pickaway 7 2 7 2
526053 Kari Carter Marion 6 2 6 2
528457 Maverick Kendle Wayne 6 4 6 4

Logan Lynn Portage 6 1 6 1
525421 Keaton Marcum Athens 5 1 5 1
X54362 Luke Strine Marion 5 2 5 2
526417 Aiden Chaney Clark 4 4 4 4
526044 Garrett Cole Preble 4 2 4 2
529075 Alexandria Householder Jefferson 4 1 4 1
526119 Shayla Sancic Stark 4 1 4 1

Liam Long Marion 2 2 2 2

SHORTHORN
CHAMPION 4328559 Gage Farrar Jackson 180 11 195 13

RESERVE 4328063 Carson Pahl Wyandot 142 11 142 11
4319240 Jayla Ricer Pike 81 11 83 12
x4324038 Joshua Blakeman Jackson 67 11 73 13
x4321341 Joshua Blakeman Jackson 67 11 67 11
4319779 Laine McKenna Licking 45 7 45 7
x4326249 Annabelle Harris Preble 41 11 44 13
x4325401 John Goebel Williams 36 11 36 11
X4329342 Ashton Bain Highland 28 5 28 5
x4330225 Tavin Warner Sandusky 27 7 27 7
4326940 Eli Creech Preble 14 11 16 13
x4326184 Emma Lindsey Lorain 13 7 13 7
4325156 Kyle Vallery Madison 8 3 8 3

X4323114 Layton Immel Tuscarawas 4 2 4 2
4321456 Eilidh Hatherill Stark 1 1 1 1



SHORTHORN PLUS
CHAMPION AR4325968 Natilee Noll Noble 127 11 127 11

RESERVE xAR4327541 Rylan Luyster Belmont 122 11 122 11
THIRD xAR4329964 Allison Lust Crawford 93 9 93 9

FOURTH xAR4331597 Evelyn Koehler Fairfield 86 11 94 13
FIFTH AR4329534 Mckayla Feikert Wayne 71 4 71 4

xAR4327940 McKayla Nelson Meigs 67 11 67 11
xAR4328695 Kyleigh Hatfield Muskingum 63 9 63 9
AR4330497 Lukas Perry Ottawa 59 11 66 13
AR4330722 Anistyn Williams Trumbull 56 9 56 9
AR4330949 Cheyenne Baker Preble 48 11 50 13
xAR4322495 Harrison Sutphen Muskingum 45 9 45 9
xAR4329539 Cohen Guenther Clark 35 4 35 4
AR4327182 Claire Sorrell Preble 34 11 36 13
AR4332409 Alexis Oda Preble 34 9 34 9
xAR4326397 Kendra Stephens Warren 33 7 33 7
sAR4320116 Carson Fishback Clermont 29 11 32 13
xAR4328741 Vivian Gibbs Sandusky 28 7 28 7

xAR4327749 KARLY GOETZ Ottawa 28 5 28 5
sAR4327763 Hadley Williams Richland 28 6 28 6
xAR4326975 Hannah Gray Preble 24 4 24 4
xAR4328725 Levi Yelton Champaign 24 9 24 9
AR4329538 Elijah Keplinger Clark 23 4 23 4
xAR4326487 Logan Kremer Butler 21 5 21 5
xAR4328740 Zarek Gibbs Sandusky 17 7 17 7
AR4317891 Annabell Kizer Champaign 12 11 12 11
AR4325155 Kenzie Vallery Madison 11 3 11 3
AR4330630 Bailey Harris Jefferson 10 3 10 3
xAR4329876 Kasen Cole Preble 9 3 9 3
xAR4327299 Addison Jordan Marion 7 3 7 3
xAR432754 Ella Pietranton Belmont 7 1 7 1
AR4330817 Sadie Moore Fairfield 6 2 6 2
xAR4331225 Eli Kosins Greene 5 3 5 3
xAR4326101 Taylor Wadsworth Portage 5 2 5 2
xAR4330793 Taylor Sherman Morrow 4 2 4 2

9J Brody Embrey Muskingum 3 2 3 2
AR4330592 Kaden Gardner Preble 3 3 3 3

SIMMENTAL
CHAMPION 3955407 Carson Barton Clinton 156 9 156 9

RESERVE 3977342 Brayden Ross Adams 132 11 132 11
3961729 Luke Brinker Wood 76 11 85 13
3914579 JACKSON Brandt Tuscarawas 68 9 68 9
TB325J Jordan Fitz Perry 45 11 45 11
3974716 Josey Kiefer Butler 44 9 44 9
3974830 Anistyn Williams Trumbull 37 5 37 5
3949977 Jaycee Yelton Champaign 30 8 30 8
4021707 Dylan Swinehart Sandusky 27 9 27 9

Dawson Staley Richland 21 4 21 4
3966356 Madicyn Rupp Wayne 16 3 16 3
3932871 Aubrie Jordon Butler 11 5 11 5
3937657 Kelsie Davis Lorain 6 4 6 4
3976926 Sydnie Stewart Preble 6 2 6 2
3975937 Blaine Videkovich Pickaway 5 5 5 5
3976655 Olivia Grubb Columbiana 2 2 2 2

AOB
CHAMPION NXM2433795 Kaitlyn Mattis Perry 136 11 136 11

RESERVE 526350 Gage Farrar Jackson 77 11 79 13
NXM2451151 Matthew Hamilton Greene 43 4 43 4

44294949 Isabel Hiles Pickaway 10 5 10 5
44266277 Seamus Bly Lake 5 3 5 3
44266277 Seamus Bly Lake 2 1 2 1

CROSSBRED
CHAMPION Cody Foor Licking 118 9 118 9

RESERVE Delaney Jones Allen 108 9 108 9
THIRD Shae Conrad Champaign 105 11 105 11

FOURTH Grant Belleville Wood 104 11 116 13
FOURTH Chase Boring Perry 104 11 116 13

FIFTH Stella Koehler Fairfield 102 11 116 13
SIXTH Jenna Young Harrison 101 9 101 9

SEVENTH Cheyenne Myers Stark 96 11 96 11
EIGHTH Lainey Miller Licking 92 11 92 11

NINTH Jocelyn Belleville Wood 91 11 101 13
TENTH Destiny Lafever Ashland 89 11 100 13
TENTH Destiny Lafever Ashland 89 11 99 13

ELEVENTH Macie Riley Fayette 88 11 100 13
TWELFTH Tanner Butcher Hardin 84 11 84 11
TWELFTH Addie Foor Licking 84 9 84 9
TWELFTH Mason Kinney Huron 84 10 84 10

THIRTEENTH Owen Bailey Wayne 80 11 80 11
THIRTEENTH Kaden McGuffey Champaign 80 11 80 11

FOURTEENTH Owen Bailey Wayne 79 11 87 13
FIFTEENTH Carly Csapo Wayne 78 10 78 10
FIFTEENTH Luke Schroeder Defiance 78 11 85 13



Logan Bowcott Gallia 76 11 86 13
Noah Lang Wood 75 9 75 9
Josie Kidwell Knox 74 11 74 11
Sophia Clemons Huron 73 11 76 12
Makenna Oszust Tuscarawas 71 7 71 7
GRACE TUTTLE Clark 70 11 77 13
Emma Grimwood Ashland 70 11 73 12
Kamree Frey Wyandot 69 7 69 7
Rachel O'Reilly Geauga 68 11 76 13
Mitchell Jensen Fairfield 67 9 67 9
Fox Morgan Perry 64 7 64 7
Matt Cheek Warren 62 11 62 11
MASON POWELL Morrow 61 11 66 13
Natalie Brown Pickaway 61 11 64 13
Cameron PaHL Wyandot 60 11 60 11
Colton Worden Crawford 60 11 60 11
Victoria Hiler Crawford 57 10 57 10
Daxx Peters Tuscarawas 57 7 57 7
Lincoln Barnes Fulton 56 6 56 6
Journey Reichley Perry 54 11 54 11
Katey Wolfer Clermont 53 11 56 13
Ben Jones Wood 53 11 53 11
Calvin Trigg Franklin 53 5 53 5
Luke Brinksneader Darke 52 9 52 9
Hayden Shumaker Clinton 52 6 52 6
Jarah Smith Hancock 52 10 52 10
Karissa Treadway Warren 52 7 52 7
Emma Meek Wood 51 11 55 13
Kendall Bishop Clark 51 7 51 7
Cora Moore Miami 51 7 51 7
Rees Toler Gallia 51 7 51 7
Colby Hoffman Union 50 7 50 7
Hannah Lang Wood 50 9 50 9
Rees Toler Gallia 50 7 50 7
Taylor Barton Clinton 48 7 48 7
Kasen Cole Preble 47 11 47 11
Lydia Smith Pickaway 46 11 46 11
Hayden Smith Holmes 46 7 46 7
Taylen Thompson Fairfield 46 7 46 7
Keegan Woodruff Ross 46 7 46 7
Makenzie Kizer Champaign 45 11 45 11
Landyn Scheetz Stark 45 8 45 8
Tyler Legge-Bobo Clark 44 5 44 5
Alli Milner Wayne 43 11 43 11
Khloe Parcels Champaign 43 13 43 13
MADISYN Brandt Tuscarawas 42 9 42 9
Makayla Vest Perry 42 7 42 7
Tobi Thompson Fairfield 41 6 41 6
Jenna Young Harrison 41 5 41 5
Kamree Frey Wyandot 40 5 40 5
Carter Lampe Wood 38 7 38 7
Zoe Smith Butler 38 6 38 6
Brice Phelps Union 37 5 37 5
Luke Smith Pickaway 37 11 37 11
Hallie Clem Clark 36 9 36 9
Joshua Carpenter Wood 35 5 35 5
Jordan Marcum Athens 35 5 35 5
Audrey Renner Greene 35 7 35 7
Jacob Warnimont Hancock 35 5 35 5
Carson Watkins Wyandot 35 9 35 9
Wyatt Binckley Licking 34 8 34 8
Caiden Daugherty Morrow 34 4 34 4
Rylea Anway Champaign 33 7 33 7
Cooper Phelps Union 33 5 33 5
Treysen Eibling Hardin 32 7 32 7
Raelana Moore Wayne 32 9 32 9
Mackenzie Neal Preble 32 5 32 5
Jaylen Sales Wayne 32 5 32 5
Quinn Billenstein Hardin 31 9 31 9
Paige LeBeau Fayette 31 5 31 5
Calvin Trigg Franklin 31 4 31 4
Boone Baxter Van Wert 30 7 30 7
Victoria Hiler Crawford 30 7 30 7
Skylar McMillen Licking 30 6 30 6
Ali Meek Wood 29 11 31 13
Aubrey Clark Pickaway 29 6 29 6
Callie Derr Wyandot 29 5 29 5
Max Krempasky Clark 29 4 29 4
Haylee McKelvey Wayne 29 4 29 4
Jaime Milner Holmes 29 9 29 9
Sheridan Boals Warren 28 7 28 7
Emily Christian Geauga 28 3 28 3
Autumn Shafer Perry 28 7 28 7
Dawson Osborn Highland 26 3 26 3
Gavin Richards Wood 26 4 26 4
Payton Walker Stark 26 11 26 11
Kolton Arnold Tuscarawas 25 7 25 7



Rylyn Foster Fairfield 25 5 25 5
Cameron Hackworth Wayne 25 7 25 7
Ronald Imhoff Trumbull 24 4 24 4
Brogan Misner Seneca 24 8 24 8
Elizabeth Deardurff Logan 23 6 23 6
Kynze Henry Champaign 23 3 23 3
Abigayle Jones Summit 23 5 23 5
Austin Kizer Champaign 23 10 23 10
Branden Minges Butler 23 4 23 4
Jaiden Pelegreen Harrison 23 5 23 5
Carston Stephens Ashland 23 3 23 3
Jarrett Trausch Williams 23 9 23 9
Chloie Geller Licking 22 4 22 4
Taylor Blanton Clark 21 5 21 5
Jacob Carpenter Wood 21 5 21 5
Garrett Cole Preble 21 4 21 4
Cory Derr Wyandot 21 5 21 5
Logan Hackworth Wayne 21 7 21 7
Brandon Sachara Wayne 21 7 21 7
Grace England Portage 20 8 20 8
Tatumn Poff Geauga 20 5 20 5
Adilyn Shafer Perry 20 7 20 7
Kendra Stephens Warren 20 5 20 5
Sydnie Stewart Preble 20 4 20 4
Chase Wharton Wayne 20 2 20 2
JJ Henry Champaign 19 3 19 3
Josie Jennings Clark 19 4 19 4
Sadie Moore Fairfield 19 4 19 4
Alex Oldham Clark 19 9 19 9
Katelyn England Portage 18 6 18 6
Trayden Schumacher Richland 18 3 18 3
Andrew Lewis Champaign 17 3 17 3
Lina Milner Wayne 17 9 17 9
Jarah Smith Hancock 17 5 17 5
Taylor Wadsworth Portage 17 3 17 3
Daisy Bockmore Lorain 16 3 16 3
Bentlee Clem Clark 16 9 16 9
Makala Jones Summit 16 5 16 5
McKenzie Long Meigs 16 11 16 11
Maria McIntosh Champaign 16 5 16 5
Shayla Sancic Stark 16 2 16 2
Bailey Harris Jefferson 15 3 15 3
Miley Snow Holmes 15 5 15 5
Haleigh Stephens Ashland 15 2 15 2
Luke Lukowski Stark 14 4 14 4
Camron Oberholzer Athens 14 3 14 3
Caroline Sever Ross 14 3 14 3
Jack Stover Richland 14 4 14 4
Shaelyn Baker Warren 13 5 13 5
Kya Csapo Wayne 13 2 13 2
Carter Gasser Wayne 13 3 13 3
Audra Music Richland 13 2 13 2
Brayden Redd Wyandot 13 2 13 3
Lani Wilhelm Champaign 13 2 13 2
Ady Coffman Lorain 12 4 12 4
Eilidh Hatherill Stark 12 5 12 5
Jalyn Ingham Ross 12 3 12 3
Allison Lust Crawford 12 4 12 4
Arianna Miles Pickaway 12 3 12 3
Taylar Whitted Mahoning 12 4 12 4
Ava Baker Henry 11 4 11 4
Jillian Newbold Ashtabula 11 2 11 2
Carter Palsgrove Fairfield 11 3 11 3
Jaycee Reed Wayne 11 4 11 4
Harper Robbins Pike 11 2 11 2
Halee Robinson Athens 11 2 11 2
Jordan Sedensky Portage 11 4 11 4
Brody Alderman Greene 10 7 10 7
Kimber Cook Pickaway 10 2 10 2
Kayla Washington Preble 10 3 10 3
Elizabeth Bok Defiance 9 2 9 2
Tanner Butcher Hardin 9 1 9 1
Weston Helman Champaign 9 3 9 3
Claire Kramer Hancock 9 2 9 2
Ethan Staley Richland 9 2 9 2
Taylor Wadsworth Portage 9 1 9 1
Asher Conley Scioto 8 1 8 1
Cody Cushman Champaign 8 7 8 7
Gavin Fouts Tuscarawas 8 2 8 2
Shelby Lackey Richland 8 1 8 1
Ashlyn Lust Knox 8 2 8 2
David O'Reilly Geauga 8 5 8 5
McKinley Palsgrove Fairfield 8 4 8 4
Carson Shaffer Lake 8 1 8 1
Kyleigh VanDyne Clark 8 2 8 2
McKenzie Whitted Mahoning 8 3 8 4



Aubrey Clark Pickaway 7 2 7 2
Samantha Hiler Crawford 7 7 7 7
Brylie Jackson Clark 7 4 7 4
Luke Mason Madison 7 2 7 2
Reagan Pulfer Hardin 7 1 7 1
Porter Smith Perry 7 3 7 3
Carter Welty Hancock 7 3 7 3
Gregory â€œRyanâ€ Flax Clark 6 2 6 2
Annabelle Schlumbohm Logan 6 1 6 1
Paisley Sollenberger Preble 6 3 6 3
Andrew Flax Clark 5 2 5 2
Sydnee Hawkins Greene 5 2 5 2
Landon Helser Pickaway 5 2 5 2
Addison Jordan Marion 5 2 5 2
Joslyn Newbold Ashtabula 5 2 5 2
Kolt Pitts Williams 5 2 5 2
Mallory Kendle Wayne 4 4 4 4
Addison Moran Adams 4 2 4 2
Dalton Mullins Fayette 4 4 4 4
Taylor Poff Geauga 4 2 4 2
Kaleb Seckel Marion 4 2 4 2
Katie Smith Miami 4 4 4 4
Paitlynn Ball Mahoning 3 2 3 2
Addy Brenner Stark 3 1 3 1
Georgia Haines Coshocton 3 3 3 3
Andrreana Hiler Crawford 3 3 3 3
Nolan LeBeau Fayette 3 3 3 3
Liam Long Marion 3 2 3 2
Sydne Rawlins Athens 3 2 3 2
Layton Schlumbohm Logan 3 1 3 1
Luke Strine Marion 3 2 3 2
Terry Ball Mahoning 2 2 2 2
Porter Beck Morrow 2 2 2 2
Madison Carrillo Henry 2 2 2 2
Addison Franz Henry 2 2 2 2
Caden Harrod Clark 2 2 2 2
Victoria Hiler Crawford 2 1 2 1
Aric Lust Knox 2 2 2 2
Owen McGuire Champaign 2 1 2 1
Landon Moore Fairfield 2 2 2 2
Emma Noecker Pickaway 2 2 2 2
Peyton Pickering Huron 2 2 2 2
Mike Soltis Geauga 2 1 2 1
Dylan Swinehart Sandusky 2 2 2 2
Bristol Tipton Harrison 2 1 2 1
Michael Decola Lake 1 1 1 1
Ginaveve Sheets Ashtabula 1 1 1 1


